
2023-2024

Mike Richardson, Executive Director 33 Seanest Drive 508-539-0028
mike@peninsulacouncil.com
after 3:00  508-477-3280 or Cell-617-510-1788

Jody MacQuarrie, Administrator nsha@peninsulacouncil.com 508-539-0028

EXECUTIVE BOARD
Richard Noonan, President 50 Greensward Road 508-539-0104

Rpnoonan@comcast.net
Vacant, 1st V.P. 31 Wood Road 857-234-0309

ciao713@gmail.com
George Bell, 2nd V.P. 11 Poppy Place 508-477-0076

gbell@ebsrr.com
Richard Luskin, Treasurer 121 West Way 617-721-6583

richardsluskin@gmail.com
Nancy Haven, Secretary    5 Poppy Place 508-419-1308

mvygirl@icloud.com

BRIGHT COVES
Marjorie Clapprood, Chair 195 Waterway 617-835-2626
(1 year left) mclapprood@aol.com
James McCullough 167 Waterway 508-292-4675
(3 years left) jamesmccullough4753@icloud.com
Leland Muldowney 109 Waterway 617-480-0420
(2 years left) lamuldowney@gmail.com
Candice Geers, alternate 11 Helmsman Place 617-462-8123

candicegeers@yahoo.com
David Gershaw, alternate 51 Popponesset Island Road 978-884-8377

david.l.gershaw@gmail.com
Tracy McDonald, alternate 14 Capstan Circle 781-771-0693

trace47@gmail.com
John McMorrow, alternate 62 Waterway 508-688-7853

johnpmcmorrow51@gmail.com
Richard Nault, alternate 45 Waterway 508-954-2101

naulthq@gmail.com
Susan Nocera, alternate 8 Helmsman Place 617-851-4179

julinas@aol.com
Eric Rothenberg, alternate erothenberg@oarlawyers.com
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FELLS POND
Chris Avis, Chair 10 Fells Pond Road N/A

27whaler@gmail.com
Dr. Ed Cohen 142 Fells Pond Road 508-879-5915

dredco1@aol.com
Rick Santangelo 41 Mar Way

riccomoose@gmail.com  

GREENSWARD
Darlene Furbush, Chair 57 Greensward Road 781-718-7510
(1 year left) tigernhs69@gmail.com
Jeff Aframe 50 Walton Heath Way 774-361-6580
(3 years left) Laframe49@aol.com
William Blaisdell 144 Greensward Road 508-539-2400
(2 years left) bilbla7137@gmail.com
Barry Clark, alternate 42 Walton Heath Way 561-706-8490

whereyat67@gmail.com
KK Rumrill, alternate 58 Greensward Road 617-755-0335

kkrumrill@gmail.com
Carol Stenberg, alternate 28 Glenneagle 508-477-2187

carol@stenberg.com

HIGHWOOD
Mariana D'Ambrosio, Chair 67 Paddock Way 508-477-3642
(2 years left) m.d.highwood@gmail.com
Julia Gershkovich 6 Surry Place 617-512-6280
 gershkovichjulia@gmail.com
Hugo D'Ambrosio, alternate 67  Paddock Way 508-477-3642

hdambrosio@comcast.net
Gary DelBuono 37 The Hunt Circle 508-667-5110

garydelbuono@yahoo.com
Libby Pike 32 Surrey Place 617-965-9548

libbypike@hotmail.com
Pat McKeown, alternate 81 The Hacking Circle 508-477-7113

McKeown.P@gmail.com

POPPONESSET ISLAND
Karen Joyce-Marie, President 78 Popponesset Island Road 832-875-0996

ksjoyce56@gmail.com
Dave Gershaw, Vice President 51 Popponesset Island Road 978-884-8377

David.L.Gershaw@gmail.com
Margie Ross Decter, Secretary 44 Popponesset Island Road 617-501-5325

mrossdecter@comcast.net
Joel Zeger, Treasurer 89 Popponesset Island Road 508-776-1227

jzeger@masscreditservices.com
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POPPY PLACE
George Bell 11 Poppy Place 508-477-0076

gbell@ebsrr.com
Matt Kane  617-943-9230

kanematt@gmail.com
Ken Mellett 21 Poppy Place 858-663-6229

kenmellett@yahoo.com
Andrew Pearlstein 7 Poppy Place 781-449-7467

apearlstein@seyfarth.com
Deborah Reed 15 Poppy Place 508-423-5289

dbjreed@aol.com
Jan Swartz 9 Poppy Place 508-539-4204

jswartz@me.com
Susan Sweet 10 Poppy Place 508-579-0731  

ssweet155@icloud.com
Andy Winig 19 Poppy Place 617-794-9797

awinig@improvandy.com

SANDALWOOD
Richard Luskin, President 121 West Way 617-721-6583

richardsluskin@gmail.com
Artie Schneider, Vice President 135 West Way 508-419-1856

hgrmgrfl@aol.com
Richard Hayes, Treasurer 25 Amos Landing Road 508-539-8578

vtrichardh5@gmail.com
Tony Bolton, Director 3 West Way 508-733-3669

tony.bolton@comcast.net
Carl MacDonald, Director 57 Amos Landing Road 508-477-1202

carlmacd@icloud.com

SEASIDE
Joe Pedula, Chair 121 Shore Drive West 508-419-1798

pedula@comcast,net

SUMMERSEA
Fredda Zaiger, Chair 1 Periwinkle Lane 617-680-0522
(2 years left) freddazaiger@gmail.com
Bill White 14 Periwinkle Lane 978-855-2115
(2 years left) white8@me.com
Doug Nahigian, alternate 14 Little Neck Lane 617-515-7782

doug.nahigian@gmail.com
Judy Pelletier, alternate 37 Fiddler Crab Lane 781-856-8200

jravech@comcast.net
Larry Rand, alternate 20 Summersea Road 617-413-1447

LIRMDUSA@aol.com
Julie Silva, alternate 46 Little Neck Lane 617-331-2431

jsilvareilly@gmail.com
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THE MEWS
Wayne Luther, Chair 41 Brassie Way 774-331-1020

wayneluther70351@gmail.com
Rob Bogosian 55 Brassie Way 508-477-8160

rob@rvbassociates.com
Pat Donohue, alternate 31 Mashie Circle 508-904-5755

pattydonohue@hotmail.com
Pat Frechette 70 Mashie Circle 239-593-1255

patfrechette@aol.com
Anastasia Efstratios, Alternate 16 Brassie Way

anastasiaefstratios@fleishman.com

TRITON SOUND
Jarred Sherman, Chair 6 Triton Way 646-418-7542
 jarredsherman@gmail.com
George List 41 Triton Way 508-477-5314
 gfbalist@gmail.com
Ken Bring, alternate 21 Shore Drive West 508-397-5714
 kbring001@gmail.com

ARC
Gale Pendergast, Manager arc@peninsulacouncil.com 508-477-8855

Steve Cook, Member Brad Sweet, member
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